

AD. 17.
May 10, 2022.
MNS.

WPA No. 6497 of 2022

Nikhil Kumar Mandal @ Nikhil Mandal
Vs.
West Bengal State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited and others

Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak,
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

...for the WBSEDCL.

Learned counsel for the West Bengal State
Electricity Distribution Company Limited submits that
he will require certain further instructions in the
matter.

Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned till
May 12, 2022.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)