

12th May,
2022
(AK)
10

W.P.A 6497 of 2022

Nikhil Kumar Mandal @ Nikhil Mandal
Vs.
West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company
Limited and others

Mr. Probal Sarkar

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak

Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

...for WBSEDCL.

On the prayer of learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned till May 17, 2022.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)