

AD. 10.  
May 19, 2022.  
MNS.

WPA No. 6497 of 2022

Nikhil Kumar Mandal @ Nikhil Mandal  
Vs.  
West Bengal State Electricity  
Distribution Company Limited and others

Mr. Rajat Dutta

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak,  
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

...for the WBSEDCL.

An adjournment is sought on the ground of learned counsel for the petitioner, although the West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited is represented through counsel.

Hence, the matter shall next be enlisted immediately after the upcoming summer vacation of this Court.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)