

02  
10.06.2022  
mb

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. No. 6497 of 2022

Nikhil Kumar Mandal  
@ Nikhil Mandal

Vs.

West Bengal State Electricity  
Distribution Company Limited & Ors.

Mr. Lalratan Mondal  
Sk. Kiran

... for the petitioner

Mr. Srijan Nayak,

...for the WBSEDCL

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that an appeal, preferred against the order passed in another writ petition, which is topically similar to the present writ petition, has been fixed for hearing on June 22, 2022.

As such, it is prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner that the hearing of the matter may be postponed till after such date to ascertain the fate of the appeal.

Learned counsel appearing for the WBSEDCL gives the facts of the case in a nutshell.

However, in view of the submission made by the learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned till July 01, 2022.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)