

ML-34  
Ct No.09  
04.08.2022  
TN

WPA No. 6497 of 2022

Nikhil Kumar Mandal @ Nikhil Mandal  
Vs.  
West Bengal State Electricity Distribution  
Company Ltd. and others

Mr. Srijan Nayak,  
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

....for the WBSEDCL

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called on for hearing, although the WBSEDCL is represented through counsel.

Let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)