

ML 34  
08.08.2022  
mb

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. No. 6497 of 2022

Nikhil Kumar Mandal  
@ Nikhil Mandal

Vs.

West Bengal State Electricity  
Distribution Company Limited & Ors.

Mr. Srijan Nayak,  
Ms. Rituparna Maitra  
...for the WBSEDCL

Although the West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited is represented through counsel, none appears for the petitioner when the matter is called on for hearing.

Let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)