

5th September,
2022
(AK)
05

W.P.A 6497 of 2022

Nikhil Kumar Mandal @ Nikhil Mandal
Vs.
West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company
Limited and others

Mr. Probal Sarkar

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak

Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

...for WBSEDCL.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an appeal bearing MAT 1403 of 2021, preferred in connection with a different writ petition but on the same issue as involved in the present writ petition, has been fixed for hearing by the concerned Division Bench on September 8, 2022.

Hence, for the sake of propriety, the present writ petition is adjourned till September 12, 2022 awaiting orders in the connected appeal.

A print-out of the server copy of the order recording the pendency of the appeal before the Division Bench handed over by learned counsel be kept on record.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)