

12th September,
2022
(AK)
05

W.P.A 6497 of 2022

Nikhil Kumar Mandal @ Nikhil Mandal
Vs.
West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company
Limited and others

Mr. Lalratan Mondal

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Srijan Nayak

Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

...for WBSEDCL.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that, as recorded in the order dated September 5, 2022, an appeal bearing MAT 1403 of 2021, preferred in connection with a different writ petition but on the same issue as involved in the present writ petition, is still pending for final adjudication before the Division Bench.

Accordingly, let the matter go out of the list *sine die* with liberty to the parties to mention for inclusion upon the appeal-in-question being finally disposed of.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)