

M/L.73
13.04.2026
Ct. No.07
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 6497 of 2022

NIKHIL KUMAR MANDAL @ NIKHIL MANDAL
VS
WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS.

Mr. Probal Sarkar
... For the petitioner

1. In view of the submissions made on behalf of the petitioner let this matter appear on 16 April 2026.
2. In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to serve notice on all the respondents and Advocates appearing on their behalf.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)