

17  
16.04.2026  
Ct. No.07  
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 6497 of 2022**

Nikhil Kumar Mandal @ Nikhil Mandal  
Vs.  
WBSEDCL and Ors.

Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal  
Mr. Sk. Kiran  
... For the petitioner

Mr. Srijan Nayak  
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra  
...For WBSEDCL

1. In view of the disputed question of facts which arise for consideration WBSEDCL is directed to file a Report. Let such report be filed within two weeks from the date.
2. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file an exception, if so advised.
3. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of June 2026.

**(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)**